FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DI 07 - 1	4-2000 ————
1 31-02	Patent and Trademark Office
· , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	403967 iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Becker Precision Equipment, Inc.   6 Fil 3: 26	Name: Dresser Equipment Group, Inc.
950 Pratt Blvd	Internal Address:
Elk Grove, III 60007/FIIAMCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	mornar radioss.
3. Nature of Conveyance:  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2601 Beltline Road
X Assignment	City: <u>Carrollton</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: 75006-5401  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	•••
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,762,102
Additional numb	ers attached? No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corre spondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William R. Peoples	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Halliburton Energy Services	
	Enclosed
Street Address: 2601 Beltline Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Mail Code 1-B-121	8. Deposit account number:
City: Carrollton State: Texas ZIP 75006-5401	02-1031
DO NOT LIGHT WING COLOR	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
William R. Peoples  Name of Person Signing  Signa	11/4/00 Date
/2000 DMGUYEN 00000084 021031 5762102	ture / Date
581 OMB No. 0651-0071 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	nation to:
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing a burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651)	and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0532

Practitioner's Docket No	PATENT
	For:  U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights  For: U.S. Application or  U.S. Provisional Application  For:  U.S. Patent  For:  PCT Application  By:  Inventor(s) or  Present Owner
ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar y acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	Becker Precision Equipment, Inc.
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	950 Pratt Boulevard
	Address Elk Grove, Illinois 60007
	USA
	Nationality
(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)  Recorded on    Second Seco	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Dresser Equipment Group, Inc.  (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))  2601 Beltline Road
	Address
	Carrollton, Texas 75006
	USA
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and lega	I representatives of the ASSIGNEE

FORM 16-3

(Rel.74-12/97 Pub.605)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0533

16-5

(complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest an undivided \_\_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_\_%) interest  $\Box$ for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority. in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Pneumatically Controlled No-Bleed Valve and Variable Pressure Regulator Vladimir Rimboym Name of inventor(s) \_\_\_ (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) 🗆 U.S. patent application executed on \_\_\_\_\_ (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. ☐ Express mail label no.: \_\_\_\_\_ Mailed: \_\_\_\_\_ To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known. (d) U.S. application no. /\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_ International application no. PCT/ (e) 🔲 \_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_\_ June 9, 1998 U.S. patent no. \_\_\_\_5,762,102 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (g) 🗗 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(B.131 1303 B.1706)

REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0534

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

with all pertinent facts and documents re and legal equivalents as may be known a to the same in any interference, litigation execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, n	20 A	
of April, 2000		
WARNING: The date of signing must be the sam checked above.	ne as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was	
Date:	Navendre C. Desai	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
Date:		
Date:		
Date:		
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)		
	Narendra C. Desai, P.E.	
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
	Executive Vice President	
	Title	

FORM 16-3

(Rel.74--12/97 Pub.605)

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

**RECORDED: 06/16/2000** 

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010901 FRAME: 0535